1,985.15
 11.39

 373.05
 -

 23.23
 49.95

 3,156.77
 2,421.40

Total  3,135.40  1,996.54  373.05  73.18  5,578.17

Interest Rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for term loan at the end of the
reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the
end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A change (decrease/increase) of 100 basis points in interest
rates for term loan at the reporting date would increase/(decrease) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Impact on Profit and Loss for the reporting period						   (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Impact on Profit and Loss for the reporting period 0.00 0.00 (23.21) 23.21

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period

Particulars
As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period 0.00 0.00 (23.21) 23.21

The following tables detail the Company’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative financial assets with agreed
repayment periods. The Company does not hold any derivative financial instrument.

											   (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars Upto 1 Year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years 5 years and above Total

March 31, 2022
Interest bearing
Non-interest bearing

 3,604.57
 2,418.63

53.10
 23.47

 -
 1.22

 85.26
 1,121.86

 3,742.93
 3,565.17

Total  6,023.20  76.57  1.22  1,207.12  7,308.10
March 31, 2021
Interest bearing
Non-interest bearing

 2,605.62
 1,961.03

1.87
 7.00

40.35

 -
 169.03
 822.18

 2,816.87
 2,790.21

Total  4,566.65  8.87  40.35  991.21  5,607.08

119

Notes forming part of the Standalone financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

Non-interest rate bearing financial assets disclosed above includes Trade Receivable, Cash, Balances with banks held in cur-
rent accounts and Other Financial Assets.
Fixed interest rate instruments disclosed above represents balances with banks held in deposit accounts and discounted finan-
cial assets.

(VIII) Credit Risk:

Credit risk refers to the risk that a customer or a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial

[…]

2,366.79

1,985.15
 11.39

373.05
 -

 23.23
 49.95

 3,156.77
 2,428.13

Total  3,142.13  1,996.54  373.05  73.18  5,584.90

Interest Rate risk
 	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for term loan at the end
of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at
the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A change (decrease/increase) of 100 basis points in interest
rates for term loan at the reporting date would increase/(decrease) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Impact on Profit and Loss for the reporting period						   (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars
As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Impact on Profit and Loss for the reporting period 0.00 0.00 (23.21) 23.21

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period

Particulars
As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
100 bps 100 bps 100 bps 100 bps

Impact on Total Equity as at end of the reporting period 0.00 0.00 (23.21) 23.21

The following tables detail the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative financial Assets with
agreed repayment periods. The Group does not hold any derivative financial instrument.

											   (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars Upto 1 Year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years 5 years and above Total

March 31, 2022
Interest bearing
Non-interest bearing

3,612.59
 2,418.60

53.10
 23.47

 -
 1.22

 85.26
 12.54

3,750.95
 2,455.82

Total  6,031.19  76.57  1.22  97.80  6,206.77
March 31, 2021
Interest bearing
Non-interest bearing

2,657.12
 1,961.77

1.87
 7.00

40.35

 -
 169.03
 22.18

 2,868.37
 1,990.95

Total  4,618.89  8.87  40.35  191.21  4,859.32

Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

192

Non-interest rate bearing financial assets disclosed above includes Trade Receivable, Cash, Balances with banks held in current
accounts and Other Financial Assets.
Fixed interest rate instruments disclosed above represents balances with banks held in deposit accounts and discounted financial
assets.

(VIII) Credit Risk:

Credit risk refers to the risk that a customer or a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a finan-